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American Dental Association (ADA) Dental Codes D0330, 

D2920 and D5899 Updated in MMIS 

Effective on claims processed on or after May 16, 2016, the following American Dental Association (ADA) dental 

codes have been updated in the Medicaid Management Information System (MMIS) to process appropriately per 

the service limitations. 

 D0330 (Dental panoramic film):  The service limit is 1 service unit per 3 years. 

 D2920 (Dental re-cement or re-bond crown):  The service limit is 1 unit per 12 months per tooth.  A prior 

authorization is needed to exceed the limitation.   

 D5899 (Removable prosthodontic procedure; denture identification imbedding): The service limit is 2 units 

per 5 years.  A prosthetic must have been billed in the past 12 months from the date of service on the 

claim.  A prior authorization is needed to exceed the limitation in the case of denture/partial override 

requests. 

 


